the directors and substantial shareholders based on the YLI’s Registers of
Directors’ Shareholdings and Substantial Shareholders as at 30 July 2020 will be
as follows:-

(i)  Directors

Name of
Directors

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back

Taking into account Shares
purchased and held as treasury shares

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back

Assuming 10% of the share capital is
purchased and cancelled

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of
shares

% No. of
shares

% No. of
shares

% No. of shares %

Dato’ Hj
Samsuri bin
Rahmat

- - 32,510,089* 31.62 - - 32,510,089* 35.09

Seah Heng
Chin

- - 32,510,089* 31.62 - - 32,510,089* 35.09

5

(ii)  Substantial Shareholders

Name of
Substantial
Shareholders

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back

Taking into account Shares
purchased and held as treasury shares

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back

Assuming 10% of the share capital is
purchased and cancelled

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of
shares

% No. of
shares

% No. of
shares

% No. of
shares

%

Suasana
Karisma Sdn.
Bhd.

32,510,089 31.62 - - 32,510,089 35.09 - -

Dato’ Hj
Samsuri bin
Rahmat

- - 32,510,089* 31.62 - - 32,510,089* 35.09

Seah Heng
Chin

- - 32,510,089* 31.62 - - 32,510,089* 35.09

* Deemed interested by virtue of their shareholdings in Suasana Karisma Sdn. Bhd.

Save for the changes in percentage of shareholdings and/or voting of the
Shareholders resulting from the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back, none of the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders has any interest, direct or indirect, in the
Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back and, if any, the resale of treasury shares.  In
addition, in so far as the Directors are aware, none of the persons connected to the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders has any interest, direct or indirect, in the
Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back and, if any, in the resale of treasury shares.